

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 9330-9331/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in WA No.1164/2009
and WA No.1311/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KSB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board and
let them be listed tomorrow, i.e., 10th May, 2013, in the
Mentioning List.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar