COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19156-19158/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in WA No.1159/2009, WA No.1306/2009 and WAMP No.1340/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHAH NIZAM BANO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. REP. BY CHIEF SEC&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted. In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to subject property shall be maintained by all concerned in all respects.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 18755-18756 of 2013.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

rtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com